GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 3112
Monday, March 20, 2023/Phalguna 29, 1944 (Saka)

Standup India Scheme

3112. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:
SHRIJAYADEV GALLA:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has launched the Standup India Scheme in the country, if so, the
details thereof;
(b) the details of Scheduled Caste, Scheduled Tribe and women entrepreneurs beneficiaries under
the scheme during each of the last five years, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh and Uttar
Pradesh;
(c) the details of the prospective enterprises for which loans have been disbursed under the
scheme, sector-wise;
(d) whether an evaluative parameter has been established to assess whether or not the green field
projects are being carried out successfully post sanction, if so, the details thereof; and
(e) the number of accounts that have been

turned into Non-Performing Assets despite receipt of the loan during the said period, State-wise?

ANSWER
Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Dr. BHAGWAT KARAD)
(a) & (b) Stand Up India Scheme (SUPI) was launched in April, 2016 to promote entrepreneurship
among the Scheduled Caste (SC)/ Scheduled Tribe (ST) and Women by facilitating bank loans of
value between Rs. 10 lakh and Rs.1 crore for setting up greenfield enterprises in manufacturing,
services, trading sector and activities allied to agriculture. State-wise details, during each of the

last five years including Andhra Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh, are as at Annexure-I.

(c) The details of the prospective enterprises, sector-wise, are furnished below:

Sl. No. Sector/ Industry No of A/Cs
1 Trading 63647
2 Services 56391
3 Manufacturing 49321
4 Activities allied to Agriculture and others 6962
Total 176321

(d) & (e) All loans are sanctioned/disbursed by banks as per their credit guidelines and are
monitored by the respective banks. State-wise details of NPA (Non-Performing Asset) accounts

during each of the last five years is as at Annexure-II.
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Annexure-l as referred to in respect of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3112 for reply on 20.03.2023

Standup India scheme

State-wise details of the SC/ST and women beneficiaries under Standup India Scheme for the last 5 years.

FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22
SC ST Women SC ST Women SC ST Women SC ST Women SC ST Women
5. States /UTs No of No of [No of Loan No of Noof Loan | No of No of No of No of No of No of No of Loan |No of Loan [No of Loan | No of
No. Loan LoanA/Cs| A/Cs Loan A/Cs Loan A/Cs| Loan A/Cs |Loan A/Cs | Loan A/Cs Loan Loan A/Cs A/Cs A/Cs Loan A/Cs
A/Cs A/Cs A/Cs A/Cs

1{ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 0 0 29 1 0 28 3 4 41 6 0 42 6 11 52
2|ANDHRA PRADESH 459 107 1779 362 72 994 159 36 784 116 21 406 211 30 1143
3|ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 37 5 4 18 6 1 39 6 2 66 2 2 75 1
4|ASSAM 64 53 330 42 35 165 29 24 131 19 41 122 32 47 193
5[BIHAR 83 7 927 75 8 789 43 6 595 31 6 353 167 7 468,
6|CHANDIGARH 10 6 118 4 4 45 14 1 36 18 0 43 5 7 37
7|CHHATTISGARH 82 44 737 31 16 329 26 238 15 16 158 48 29 249
8|Daman and Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli 4 0 15 0 2 13 0 3 21 0 0 3 1 1 8|
9|DELHI 81 7 935 104 3 555 142 76 640 133 20 448 119 19 240
10|GOA 4 2 94 2 0 75 4 1 104 2 0 29 4 2 23
11|GUJARAT 292 81 2065 166 95 1575 105 57 1290 114 35 1051 150 36 811
12|HARYANA 120 3 973 43 7 543 131 8 592 157 1 346 136 1 289
13|HIMACHAL PRADESH 87 30 258 27 13 173 31 12 196 40 15 125 41 32 222
14|JAMMU AND KASHMIR 46 44 293 15 17 137 14 14 137 30 50 200 10 6 48
15|JHARKHAND 72 38 557 25 25 289 30 26 275 15 26 181 51 20 283
16|KARNATAKA 247 51 1232 130 35 912 193 90 1287 209 27 833 325 80 1097
17|KERALA 45 2 698 42 4 784 35 2 624 30 6 305 35 5 397
18|LADAKH 0 30 0 0 15 0 6 8 0 2 3 0 1 85 4
19|LAKSHADWEEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20(MADHYA PRADESH 189 44 1101 78 17 414 54 51 456 72 21 385 208 47 861
21{MAHARASHTRA 390 54 1966 231 48 1216 195 55 1137 195 26 909 473 95 1862
22(MANIPUR 5 14 34 10 18 26 6 20 19 1 14 15 9 14 21
23|MEGHALAYA 4 41 16 6 15 11 0 20 7 2 22 12 2 31 10
24(MIZORAM 5 50 4 46 6 5 37 9 1 64 1 2 99 0
25[NAGALAND 11 84 20 5 47 4 2 65 15 1 95 5 73 4
26|ODISHA 109 32 898 60 20 536 72 44 573 81 26 455 70 18 450,
27[PUDUCHERRY 8 0 70 6 1 36 1 0 54 5 0 30 5 0 25
28(PUNJAB 133 9 942 56 3 453 116 22 516 244 8 346 99 12 435
29(RAJASTHAN 146 67 1266 91 47 829 48 106 671 92 19 477 151 64 802
30(SIKKIM 6 14 12 10 42 63 7 16 32 11 14 18 20 35 29
31{TAMILNADU 397 27 2546 259 100 2297 192 75 1856 358 24 1566 340 21 1772
32(TELANGANA 412 169 1655 435 223 1061 221 120 815 181 104 557 115 118 489
33(TRIPURA 11 8 28 11 3 10 6 4 14 11 7 21 19 12 30
34(UTTAR PRADESH 478 23 3533 346 47 2208 224 54 2111 166 10 1455 213 8 1067
35(UTTARAKHAND 47 13 480 42 9 345 55 83 268 12 13 256 21 3 78
36(WEST BENGAL 259 7 1527 120 16 895 173 53 710 276 15 556 403 35 854

As per Data reported by Banks on SIDBI portal




Annexure-Ill as referred to in respect of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3112 for reply on 20.03.2023

Standup India scheme

State-wise details of NPA accounts under Standup India Scheme in the last five years.

FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22
. States /UTs NPA NPA NPA NPA NPA
No No of Loan A/Cs No of Loan A/Cs No of Loan A/Cs No of Loan A/Cs No of Loan A/Cs
1 {ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 0 (0] 0 0 0
2|ANDHRA PRADESH 71 13 3 o (0}
3|ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0 (0] 0 0 0
4|ASSAM 3 3 0 0 0
5|BIHAR 28 3 1 0 0
6| CHANDIGARH 4 5 0 0 0
7 |CHHATTISGARH 11 2 2 [0} 0
8|Daman and Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli 0 (0] 0 0 0
9| DELHI 58 9 0 1 0
10|GOA 2 1 2 0 0
11 |GUJARAT 34 8 1 0 0
12 |HARYANA 54 7 1 [0} 0
13|HIMACHAL PRADESH 16 2 [0} [0} 0
14 |JAMMU AND KASHMIR 2 1 0 0 1
15|JHARKHAND 25 6 0 0 0
16| KARNATAKA 54 9 4 0 0
17| KERALA 28 6 1 0 0
18 |LADAKH 0 (0] 0 0 0
19| LAKSHADWEEP 0 (0] 0 0 0
20|MADHYA PRADESH 35 3 0 0 0
21 [{MAHARASHTRA 95 18 9 1 0
22 [MANIPUR 7 0 0 0
23 [ MEGHALAYA 2 0 [0} [0} 0
24| MIZORAM 0 (0] 0 0 0
25|NAGALAND 0 (0] 0 0 0
26|ODISHA 12 5 1 0 0
27 |PUDUCHERRY 0 2 0 0 0
28|PUNJAB 36 1 1 [0} 0
29| RAJASTHAN 35 4 0 0 0
30|SIKKIM 0 (0] 0 0 0
31| TAMIL NADU 99 19 9 1 3
32 |[TELANGANA 36 24 0 0 0
33|TRIPURA 0 0 [0} [0} [0}
34 |UTTAR PRADESH 139 33 8 2 2
35|UTTARAKHAND 16 3 0 0 0
36| WEST BENGAL 61 18 11 1 0

As per Data reported by Banks on SIDBI portal




